
D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 D

3/
34

16
/2

1/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
26

-N
ov

-2
02

1 
02

:4
6 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

Office of the Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology,
Kottayam

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

No. D3/3416/21/RIT Dated: 26.11.2021

e-tenders are invited for the supply of various IT related equipment for the promotion of

startup activities under TBI estimated cost of Rs. 4,99,000/-

Sl.No Tender No Item

1  e-Tender No.01/2021-22/RIT  Apple Mac Book Pro

2  e-Tender No.01/2021-22/RIT  55 inch interactive display Spec

3  e-Tender No.01/2021-22/RIT  Resin 3D printer

4  e-Tender No.01/2021-22/RIT  Vacuum Chamber

5
 e-Tender No.01/2021-11/RIT

 FHD Laptop with touch screen -Spec: Intel 10 th

GenCore i5 processor , 8GB RAM, 512 GB SSD



D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 D

3/
34

16
/2

1/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
26

-N
ov

-2
02

1 
02

:4
6 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

 

Dr. Sathishkumar C 

Principal 

Cost of e tender form original
:Rs.1500+ Rs.270 GST 

  = Rs.1,770/-

Pre-bid meeting :15.12.2021 ,11 a.m

Last date and time of submission of e-tender :10.01.2022,   3 p.m

Last date and time of opening of technical bid of e-tender
:13.01.2022   3 p.m

 

Tender Inviting Authority

                                                                                                            

:The Principal,                       

:Rajiv Gandhi Institute of

Technology

Velloor P.O, Pampady

 Kottayam District

PIN-686008

Phone -0481-2507763

email-   info@rit.ac.in

 

Cost of  tender is acceptable only on-line payment.  As per condition an agreement 
has to be executed and signed in Kerala Stamp Paper of value of Rs.220/- and Earnest
Money Deposit 1% of the total cost of articles tendered( Earnest Money minimum of Rs.
1500/-). Tenders without agreement and Earnest Money will be rejected 

          Whie filling the BoQ care should be  there as only Gross amount (column 24) will consider the
financial bid. GST  may be calculated on total amount (column 13) and should be  on par with
Government approved rate.  The rate should not be quoted in the technical bid cover of the e-
tender



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 D

3/
34

16
/2

1/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
26

-N
ov

-2
02

1 
02

:4
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

                                    Rajiv Gandhi institute of Technology, Kottayam

     e- Tender No.01/2021-22/RIT                                                    26.11.2021
                                              
                                                     E-TENDER SCHEDULE

 
Superscription                                          : D3/3416/21/RIT, Purchase of various IT related
equipment for the promotion of startup activities under TBI estimated cost of Rs. 5,00,000/-

Cost of e-tender                                                 : Rs.1,500/- + Rs.270/- GST
                                                                                =   Rs.1770/- 

Pre bid meeting                                                      : 15.12.2021 11 a.m
                                                    
Last Date and time of submission of e-tender        : 10.01.2022  3 p.m
      
Date and time of  opening of technical bid of         : 13. 01.2022 3 p.m
e-tender

Date up to which the rates are to be firm                :31-01-2023

Address of the officers from whom tenders are to  : The Principal,
                                                                               Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology, Kottayam
                                                                               Velloor P.O,Pampady, Kottayam
                                                                                Kerala- 686 501,
                                                                                Phone:-  0481- 2507763
                                                                                email:-   info@rit. ac.in

                                             List of items required

Details attached
                                                         

 
                

Page 1 of 2



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 D

3/
34

16
/2

1/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
26

-N
ov

-2
02

1 
02

:4
7 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

                                            
                                                                                        

Detailed Specification
 

 

Sl No Item with Specification Quantity

1
Apple Mac Book Pro - Spec: 13 inch, 8 GB RAM, 256 GB SSD, Intel

Core i5 processor
1

2
FHD Laptop with touch screen – Spec: Intel 10th Gen Core i5

processor, 8GB RAM, 512 GB SSD
1

3
55 inch interactive display Spec : Tizen 5.0 platform, CA72 Quad

processor,2D & 3D graphics engine, 8GB storage
1

4
Resin 3D printer Spec: -8.9” monochrome screen -High resolution 3840

x 2400 dpi -Large printing size 192x120x250 mm -Eight core
configurations

1

5

Vacuum Chamber Spec: -Size – 280mm dia x 380mm depth -Door –
Handle, lock and Asbestos gasket for leak proof -Temperature Range -
+5 deg C above to +200 deg C -Vacuum Range – 100 LPM -Insulation

– Glass Wool

1

                      

                   
Dr. Sathishkumar C

Principal

Page 2 of 2


